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Academic Year 2025/2026 Timeline Summarised 

BSc Year 1 
• BEN1101 Launch: Mon 29/09  
• Christmas recess Friday 19th December - Sunday 4th January 
• Examination Session Monday 19th January - Friday 6th February 

o BEN1102 Submission: Thr 05/02 by 8 am 
o BEN1101 Reviews : Thr 05/02 & Fri 06/02  

• BEN1102 Launch: Mon 09/02  
• Easter Recess Monday 30th March - Sunday 12th April 2026 
• Examination Session Monday 1st June - Friday 26th June 2026 

o BEN1102 Submission: Mon 22/06 by 8 am 
o BEN1102 Reviews: Mon 22/06 & Tue 23/06  

BSc Year 2 
• BEN2101 Launch: Tue 23/09  
• Christmas recess Friday 19th December - Sunday 4th January 
• Week of 12th January 2026: SUSPENSION OF ALL YEAR 2 BSc LECTURES 

o BEN2101 Submission: Mon 12/01 by 8 am. 
o BEN2101 Reviews: Mon 12/01, Tue 13/01, Thu 14/01, Fri 15/01  

• Examination Session Monday 19th January - Friday 6th February  
• BEN2102 Launch: Mon 09/02  
• BEN2102 1st Tutorial: Fri 13/02  
• BEN2102 Reviews: Fri 27/03 
• Easter Recess Monday 30th March - Sunday 12th April 2026 
• BEN2103 Launch: Mon 13/04  
• BEN2103 1st Tutorial: Fri 17/04  
• BEN2103 Reviews: Fri 29/05 
• Examination Session Monday 1st June - Friday 26th June 2026 

BSc Year 3 
• BEN3101 Launch: Mon 22/09  
• BEN3101 1st Tutorial: Wed 24/09  
• BEN3101 Reviews: Wed 12/11  
• BEN3102 Launch: Fri 14/11  
• BEN3102 1st Tutorial: Wed 19/11  
• Christmas recess Friday 19th December - Sunday 4th January 
• BEN3102 Reviews Wed 14/01  
• Examination Session Monday 19th January - Friday 6th February  
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o BEN3105 Launch: Fri 06/02  
• BEN3105 1st Tutorial: Wed 11/02  
• Easter Recess Monday 30th March - Sunday 12th April 2026 
• Examination Session Monday 1st June - Friday 26th June 2026 

o BEN3105 Submission and reviews week of Monday, 1st June 2026 (TBA).  

MArch Year 1 
• Project 01 Launch: Mon 29/09 
• BSc Graduation: Mon 17/11 at 5 pm  
• Week of 24th November 2025: SUSPENSION OF ALL YEAR 1st MArch LECTURES  

o Project 01 Submission: Wed 26/11 by 9 am  
o Project 01 Reviews: Wed 26/11 and Thu 27/11  

• Week of 2025-12-01: Charrette 
o Charrette Launch: Mon 01/12  
o Charrette Reviews: Tue 09/12  

• Project 02 Launch: Tue_09/12 or Wed_10/12 (TBC) 
• Christmas recess Friday 19th December - Sunday 4th January 
• Examination Session Monday 19th January - Friday 6th February  
• Week of 9th March 2026: SUSPENSION OF ALL YEAR 1st MArch LECTURES 

o Project 02 Submission: Thu 12/03 by 9 am  
o Project 02 Reviews: Thu 12/03 & Fri 13/03  
o Project03 Launch: Thu 12/03 or Fri 13/03 (TBC) 

• Easter Recess Monday 30th March - Sunday 12th April 2026 
• Examination Session Monday 1st June - Friday 26th June 2026 

o Project 03 Submission: Thu 11/06  
o Project 03 Reviews: Thu 11/06 & Fri 12/06 

• Week of 6th July 2026: Dissertation Proposal Submission 

MEng Year 1 
• Project 01 Launch Mon 29/09  
• Project 01 Submission and Reviews: Week of 8th December 2025 
• Christmas recess Friday 19th December - Sunday 4th January 
• Examination Session Monday 19th January - Friday 6th February  
• Project 02 Launch: Week of 9th February 2026 
• Easter Recess Monday 30th March - Sunday 12th April 2026 
• Examination Session Monday 1st June - Friday 26th June 2026 

o Project 02 Submission and Reviews 

MArch & MEng Year 2  
• Final Project Brief Launch: Mon 22/09  
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• Dissertation FREC submission: Week of 27th October 2025  
• MArch Dissertation Interim Presentations: Week of 24th November 2025:  
• MArch (cont.) and MEng Dissertation Interim Presentations: Week of 1st December 

2025 
• Christmas recess Friday 19th December - Sunday 4th January 
• Examination Session Monday 19th January - Friday 6th February  

o Final Project 1st Interim Presentation (Project Brief): Week of 2nd February 
2026  

• Final Project 2nd Interim Presentation: Week of 16th March 2026  
• Easter Recess Monday 30th March - Sunday 12th April 2026 
• Disseration Submission: Fri 24/04 
• Final Project 3rd Interim Presentation: Week of 4th May 2026  
• Dissertation Vivas: Week of 25th May 2026 
• Examination Session Monday 1st June - Friday 26th June 2026 

o Final Project Submission: Mon 15/06 
o Final Project Final Reviews: Week of 22nd June 2026 

• External Examiners’ visit: Week of 6th July 2026 (TBC). Students are expected to 
be available in July for interviews with the external examiner. 

 
Academic Year 2025/2026 Timeline: Week by Week Schedule 

Week of 22nd September 2025 
• Mon 22/09/2025: 

o BEN3101 Launch 
o MArch and MEng Year 2 Final Project Brief Launch 

• Tue 23/09/2025: BEN2101 Launch 
• Wed 24/09/2025: BEN3101 1st Tutorial: 

Week of 29th September 2025 
o Mon 29/09/2025:  

o BEN1101 Launch 
o MArch Year 1 Project 01 Launch 
o MEng Year 1 Project 01 Launch 

Week of 27th October 2025 
• MArch & MEng Year 2 Dissertation FREC submission 

Week of 10th November 2025 
• Wed 12/11/2025: BEN3101 Reviews 
• Fri 14/11/2025: BEN3102 Launch 
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Week of 17th November 2025 
• Mon 17/11/2025: BSc Graduation  at 5 pm 
• Wed 19/11/2025: BEN3102 1st Tutorial 

Week of 24th November 2025 
• Suspension of all MArch Year 1 Lectures 
• MArch Year 2 Dissertation Interim Presentations 
• Wed 26/11/2025:  

o MArch Year 1 Project 01 Submission by 9 am 
o MArch Year 1 Project 01 Reviews 

• Thu 27/11/2025: MArch Year 1 Project 01 Reviews (cont.)  
• Fri 28/11/2025: Unconventional Science Career Day 

Week of 1st December 2025 
• MArch (cont.) and MEng Year 2 Dissertation Interim Presentations 
• Mon 01/12/2025: MArch Year 1 Charrette Launch 

Week of 8th December 2025 
• MEng Year 1 Project 01 Submission and Reviews 
• Mon 08/12/2025: Public Holiday 
• Tue 09/12/2025: MArch Year 1 Charrette Reviews 
• Tue 09/12/2025 or Wed 10/12/2025 (TBC): MArch Year 1 Project 02 Launch   

Week of 15th December 2025 
• Fri 19/12/2025: Start of Christmas Recess 

Week of 22nd December 2025 
• Christmas recess 

Week of 29th December 2025 
• Christmas recess 

Week of 12th January 2026 
• Suspension of all Year 2 BSc Lectures 
• Mon 12/01/2026: BEN2101 Submission by 8 am and Reviews 
• Tue 13/01/2026: BEN2101 Reviews (cont.) 
• Wed 14/01/2026: BEN3102 Reviews Wed 
• Thu 14/01/2026: BEN2101 Reviews (cont.) 
• Fri 15/01/2026: BEN2101 Reviews (cont.) 

Week of 19th January 2026 
• Examination Session 
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Week of 16th January 2026 
• Examination Session 

Week of 2nd February 2026 
• Examination Session 
• MArch and MEng Year 2 Final Project 1st Interim Presentation (Project Brief) 
• Thu 05/02/2026: BEN1102 Submission by 8 am and Reviews 
• Fri 06/02/2026:  

o BEN1102 Submission Reviews (cont.)  
o Fri 06/02/2026: BEN3105 Launch 

Week of 9th February 2026 
• Mon 09/02/2026:  

o BEN1102 Launch 
o BEN2102 Launch 

• Wed 11/02/2026: BEN3105 1st Tutorial 
• Thu 12/02/2026: MEng Year 1 Project 02 Launch 
• Fri 13/02/2026: BEN2102 1st Tutorial 

Week of 9th March 2026 
• Suspension of all MArch Year 1 Lectures 
• Thu 12/03/2026:  
• MArch Year 1 Project 02 Submission by 9 am and Reviews  
• Fri 13/03/2026:  

o MArch Year 1 Project 02 Reviews (cont.)  
o MArch Year 1 Project 03 Launch (TBC) 

Week of 16th March 2026 
• MArch and MEng Year 2 Final Project 2nd Interim Presentation 
• Thr 19/03/2026: Public Holiday 

Week of 23rd March 2026 
• Fri 27/03/2026: BEN2102 Reviews 

Week of 30th March 2026 
• Easter Recess 

Week of 6th April 2026 
• Easter Recess 

Week of 13th April 2026 
• Mon 13/04/2026: BEN2103 Launch 
• Fri 17/04/2026: BEN2103 1st Tutorial 
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Week of 20th April 2026 
• Fri 24/04/2026: Dissertation Submission 

Week of 27th April 2026 
• Fri 01/05/2026: Public Holiday 

Week of 4th May 2026 
• MArch and MEng Year 2 Final Project 3rd Interim Presentation 

Week of 25th May 2026 
• MArch and MEng Year 2 Dissertation Vivas 
• Fri 29/05/2026: BEN2103 Reviews 

Week of 1st June 2026 
• Examination Session 
• BEN3105 Submission and Reviews. Exact dates TBA. 

Week of 8th June 2026 
• Examination Session 
• Mon 08/06/2026: BEN1102 Submission by 8 am and Reviews 
• Tue 09/06/2026: BEN1102 Reviews (cont.) 
• Thu 11/06/2026: MArch Year 1 Project 03 Submission and Reviews 
• Fri 12/06/2026: MArch Year 1 Project 03 Reviews (cont.) 

Week of 15th June 2026 
• Examination Session 
• Mon 15/06/2026: MArch and MEng Year 2 Final Project Submission 

Week of 22nd June 2026 
• Examination Session 
• MArch and MEng Year 2 Final Project Final Reviews 

Week of 29th June 2026 
• Mon 29/06/2026: Public Holiday 

Week of 6th July 2026 
• MArch and MEng Year 2 External Examiners’ visit (TBC). Students are expected to 

be available in July for interviews with the external examiner. 
• MArch and MEng Year 1 Dissertation Proposal Submission 

Note: While every effort will be made to adhere to this schedule, changes may occur. 
The Faculty does not consider personal commitments a valid reason for absence. 
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